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FINAL RESULTS

When interpreting this document, please consider the following items:
e For small sample (n<50) — interpret with caution
e Allfigures have been weighted to be representative of Australian voters (the target
population).
e Under gender those who selected the option of “Other” (0.73% of the total sample) have been
randomly allocated to allow for weighting.
e Allresults are based on percentages and have been rounded to one decimal place
e When a question has only been asked to a select group of respondents this has been noted
within the question title
e For the banner “2025 federal vote” all party names have been abbreviated as follows:
o ALP - Labor
COA — Liberal / National Coalition
GRE — Greens
ON — Pauline Hanson’s One Nation
TOP — Trumpet of Patriots
IND — Independent
Other — Other parties

O O O O O O

Methodology:

YouGov conducted a national survey of 1,500 voters on behalf of The Australia Institute between 24
and 29 April 2025, using an online survey polling methodology. Full details are provided in the
methodology statement. The poll is compliant with the Australian Polling Council’s requirements. The
margin of error on the effective sample size is 3.27%.

Do you agree or disagree that Australia exports too much gas? (single select)

Male Female 1824  25-34  35-49 Already
voted
,’:gErTeSgree(Stm"g'yJ' 557 617 500 446 402 511 588 727 627 524

NET Disagree (Strongly

. ) 12.6 16.5 8.8 16.7 16.4 12.0 9.7 11.8 12.6 12.6
disagree + Disagree)

Strongly agree 27.2 30.5 24.1 11.8 15.2 24.4 31.7 40.7 32.2 24.9
Agree 28.4 31.1 25.9 32.7 25.0 26.7 27.0 32.0 30.5 27.5
Disagree 9.9 12.9 7.1 15.4 12.1 9.9 7.1 8.7 10.3 9.7
Strongly disagree 2.7 3.7 1.8 1.2 4.3 2.0 2.6 31 2.3 29
Don’t know / Not sure 31.8 21.8 41.2 38.8 43.4 36.9 315 15.5 24.7 35.0
Column n 1500 733 767 147 220 330 405 398 528 972
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ACT/NT/

TAS
NET Agree
(Strongly + 557 544 595 536 598 456 668 502 595 51.9 61.9 50.7 57.9 69.7
Agree)
NET Disagree
(Strongly 126 110 119 160 7.9 142 157 125 144 114 69 106 149 7.4
disagree +
Disagree)
Strongly agree  27.2 244 30.8 237 289 249 441 190 332 240 375 383 264 3458
Agree 28.4 30.0 288 30.0 308 207 226 312 263 27.9 244 124 315 349
Disagree 99 91 93 123 74 98 113 106 104 77 50 96 147 3.1
Strongly 27 18 26 37 05 44 4.4 19 39 36 20 10 02 43
disagree
zg?;ukr?‘”/ 318 347 286 304 323 402 175 37.3 26.1 367 31.2 387 272 229
Column n 1500 435 365 335 131 161 73 512 478 198 114 26 129 43

Question PD (50% of respondents asked Question PD with the other 50% asked question AB)

Peter Dutton is proposing to introduce a new tax on gas exports to encourage gas companies to sell
more gas to Australians. Do you support or oppose the idea that gas exports should be taxed? (single
select)

Alread —
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ y yet
voted
voted
":gErTeSgree(Stm"g'y* 617 703 535 389 461 686 626 740 642 605

NET Disagree (Strongly

. . 11.0 9.4 12.6 20.9 10.5 7.5 14.6 7.5 10.5 11.3
disagree + Disagree)

Strongly agree 29.3 33.6 25.1 10.2 12.5 32.7 25.0 48.8 34.2 26.9
Agree 324 36.6 28.4 287 336 359 375 251 29.9 33.6
Disagree 7.9 6.4 9.3 18.5 8.9 4.7 8.6 5.4 8.0 7.9
Strongly disagree 3.1 29 3.3 2.4 1.7 29 6.0 2.1 2.6 34
Don’t know / Not sure 27.3 204 33.8 402 434 239 228 186 25.3 28.2
Column n 743 367 376 80 113 155 189 206 274 469
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ACT/NT/

TAS
NET Agree
(Strongly + 61.7 60.9 56.6 66.3 626 643 658 465 767 486 77.8 543 596 76.2
Agree)
NET Disagree
(Strongly 11.0 104 118 97 222 7.3 9.3 186 39 181 00 26 145 7.3
disagree +
Disagree)
Strongly agree 29.3 29.9 317 305 145 304 266 135 425 182 405 329 324 50.3
Agree 324 31.0 249 358 481 339 392 329 342 303 373 215 272 26.0
Disagree 79 89 87 46 141 7.3 4.6 119 34 131 00 26 132 50
Strongly 31 15 31 51 82 00 47 67 05 50 00 00 13 23
disagree
zg[‘;ukr?‘”/ 273 287 316 240 152 284 249 349 194 333 222 431 259 164
Column n 743 212 174 183 59 80 35 252 242 87 62 14 60 26

Question AB (50% of respondents asked Question PD with the other 50% asked question AB)

Adam Bandt is proposing to introduce a hew tax on gas exports to encourage gas companies to sell
more gas to Australians. Do you support or oppose the idea that gas exports should be taxed? (single
select)

Already  Not yet

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+
voted voted

NET Agree (Strongly +
Agree)

NET Disagree (Strongly
disagree + Disagree)

59.0 65.9 52.5 58.3 48.4 58.6 64.5 60.5 60.1 58.5

12.3 14.9 9.8 7.5 8.5 10.1 104 21.6 12.2 12.3

Strongly agree 24.9 31.7 18.6 21.3 16.1 24.3 31.9 24.8 25.5 24.7
Agree 34.1 34.3 33.9 36.9 32.2 34.3 32.6 35.7 34.6 33.8
Disagree 5.1 4.8 54 2.1 3.9 35 35 11.0 5.0 5.1
Strongly disagree 7.2 10.2 4.3 5.4 4.6 6.6 6.9 10.6 7.1 7.2
Don’t know / Not sure 28.8 19.2 37.7 34.2 43.1 31.3 25.1 17.9 27.7 29.2
Column n 757 366 391 67 107 175 216 192 254 503
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ACT/NT/

TAS GRE ON 10F
NET Agree
(Strongly + 5900 525 586 57.8 592 69.8 791 575 544 699 414 567 720 66.9
Agree)
NET Disagree
(Strongly
disagres + 123 131 140 132 94 8.0 8.8 59 212 23 281 72 92 6.0
Disagree)
Strongly agree  24.9 19.6 27.1 202 125 41.1 470 234 238 304 246 168 256 296
Agree 341 329 31.6 376 467 287 320 341 306 395 16.8 39.9 464 37.4
Disagree 51 43 50 71 26 40 8.8 35 96 10 29 72 32 00
Strongly 72 88 90 60 68 40 0.0 24 117 12 252 00 60 60
disagree
ﬁg{‘;ukrgm’” 288 344 274 291 314 222 122 367 243 278 305 361 188 27.1
Column n 757 223 191 152 72 81 38 260 236 111 52 12 69 17

Would you support or oppose a parliamentary inquiry into whether Australia is getting a fair share of
the profits from selling its gas? (single select)

Already  Not yet

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+
voted voted

NET Support (Strongly +

72.3 78.6 66.3 68.6 67.5 72.1 75.3 74.1 71.8 72.5
Support)

NET Oppose (Strongly
oppose + Oppose)

7.6 7.9 7.4 12.0 6.6 6.9 6.9 7.9 6.5 8.2

Strongly support 299 360 242 218 191 270 388 348 322 289
Support 423 426 421 467 485 451 365 393 396 436
Oppose 5.6 5.4 58 111 33 6.0 45 55 4.9 6.0
Strongly oppose 2.0 25 1.6 0.8 3.3 0.9 2.4 2.4 1.6 2.2
Don’t know / Not sure 201 135 263 195 258 209 178 179 218 193
Column n 1500 733 767 147 220 330 405 398 528 972
NET Support

(Strongly + 723 708 727 703 745 739 807 683 76.6 796 650 509 67.4 819
Support)

NET Oppose

(Strongly 76 77 58 95 72 72 105 67 86 44 84 96 123 39
oppose +

Oppose)

Strongly

o 209 295 300 27.0 204 364 449 239 32.6 315 342 417 27.3 489
Support 423 413 427 433 541 375 357 443 441 481 307 92 400 33.0
Oppose 56 6.1 33 76 54 44 9.6 47 68 32 24 96 108 39
Strongly oppose 20 16 25 1.9 18 2.8 0.8 20 18 12 61 00 1.6 00
Bg{‘;ukr’fw / 201 215 215 203 183 189 88 251 148 159 266 395 203 142
Columnn 1500 435 365 335 131 161 73 512 478 198 114 26 129 43
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